14 Charles Lane
New York, N.Y. 10014
November 6, 1976

TO ORGANIZERS AND NATIONAL COMMITTEE IMEMBERS

Dear Comrades,

' 'Attached are the comparative paid circulation figures for
the radical press in the U.S. for the year of October 1975 to

October 1976. This is the first year that we have had figures -

for Workers Vanguard, Workers World and Workers Power. They

‘apparently did not have second-class mailing rights before.

The Guardian seems to be the only Maoist paper that prints its
circulation figures.

Comradely,
B Sy N —

foir e Y A I
A N e A X O B
Mary-Alice Waters 7703
National Office
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COMPARISON OF AVERAGE WEEKLY PATD CIRCULATION FIGURES-1976

The Militant

Bundles
Subs
Total Paid

Daily World

Bundles
Subs
Total Paid

Guardian
Bundles
Subs
Total Paid

Bulletin
Bundles

Subs
Total Paid

People's World

Bundles
Subs
Total Paid

Workers Vanguard

Bundles
Subs
Total Paid

Workers World

Bundles
Subs
Total Paid

Workers Power

Bundles
Subs
Total Paid

1976

9,256
6,797
16,053

22,572

9,788
32,360

3,114

17,525
20,439

4,650
o84
5,634

3,450
1,660
5,110

6,353
3,881
10,234

5,730
4,606

1975

——————

12,709
8,307
21.016

26,205
10,437
36,642

2,600
18,385
20,985

4,725
1,918

560
4,415
4,975

1974

11,822
11,964
25,786

26,057
10,866
56,923

2,800
17,918
20,718

2,975
10,022
15,997

2,843
2,608
5,451

1973

11,920
19,479
31,3299

25,405
10,156
35,561

3,019
16,391
19,410

9,136
10,275
19,411

5,351
2,746
8,097

- 1972

'107396

14,209
24, 605

15,779
10,315
26,094

2,875
15,612
18,487

7,377
5,156
12,533

4,690
2,525
7,215



